10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

AGENDA

VILLAGE COUNCIL MEETING-COMMUNITY BUILDING
MONDAY, FEBRUARY 20, 2023 6PM

Call to Order

Moment of Silence

Ethics Statement

Introduction of Visitors

Approval of 02/20/23 Council Meeting Agenda
Approval of 01/30/23 Council Meeting Minutes
Public Comment Period

Review Unaudited Financial Status at 01/31/23
Review and Approve Updated Police Vehicle Financing
Budget Focus/Priorities — FY 23/24

Police Report — January, 2023

Lions Club Road Subsurface Exploration

Other Business

Adjournment

Upcoming Meetings & Opportunities

-COG Meeting — New London Town Hall — Tuesday, February 28, 2023 (RSVP 2/21/23)

Quorum:

-Misenheimer Solar Open House — Wednesday, March 1, 2023 - Pfeiffer University

-Council Meeting — Monday, March 13, 2023 — Community Building, Lions Club Road
-Economic Development Seminar, Wednesday, May 31 from 8:30 am-12:30 pm- Partnership Meeting Room-Stanly
Commons (RSVP 5/15/23)

Present: Absent:
Vote: Y: N:
Vote: Y: N:
Vote: Y: N:
Vote: Y: N:



